
Account of the Exchequer of Northern Ireland
For the period 1st April, 1957, to 31st March, 1958

RECEIPTS

PUBLIC INCOME
REVENUE — TRANSFERRED TAXES

Estate Duties
Stamp Duties
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)
Motor Vehicle Duties

RESIDUARY SHARE OF RESERVED TAXES*
R E VENUE — NON-TAX

Land Annuities
New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)
Interest on Advances
Transfer from Sinking Funds
Miscellaneous Receipts
Payments by United Kingdom Government:

Social Services (Agreement) Ac.t(N.I.), 1949
Agriculture Act, 1957

Total Public Income

CAPITAL RECEIPTS
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April

Estimate for
the year ending

31st March,
1958

£

1,100,000
600,000
805,000

2,300,000
4,805,000

65,943,000

645,000
284,000

1,725,000
165,000

1,000,000

4,800,000

8,619,000
79,367,000

Money raised by the Creation of Debt :
Treasury Bills
Advances from H.M. Treasury
Advances from Bank
Ulster Savings Certificates

Repayment of Advances to Government Loans Fund
Repayment of Advances to United Kingdom Exchequer :

Ulster Savings Certificates
Repayment of Advances for Capital Expenditure :

N.I. Housing Trust
Housing Commutation Fund
Capital Purposes Fund

Repayment of Advances under G.N.R. Act (h
Repayment of Advances to Herbage Seeds Fun
Residuary Share — Adjustment for previous ye
Transfer from Exchequer (Temporary Investm

Total Capital

.1.) 1953
d
ars
ent) Account
Receipts

Total .....

Total Receipts into
Exchequer from

1st April,
1957, to

31st March,
1958

£

1,268,000
775,600
921,000

2,371,484
5,336,084

66,915,264

645,000
284,000

1,780,968
165,406
871,208

4,668,281
850,000

9,264,863
81,516,211

50,076

12,750,000

1,250,000
4,200,000

89,416

5,087,400

77,342
2,930,000

10,397,753
572

200,000

3,000,000

40,032,559
121,548,770

1st April.
1956, to

31st March,
1957

£

1,157,000
804,700
918,000

2,173,926
5,053,626

61,731,895

648,000
284,000

1,566,633
161,870
951,410

4,424,829

8,036,742

74,822,263

92,564

16,000,000
1,000,000
3,000,000
5,733,000

84,409

1,903,000

1,653,755
3,250,000
8,998,925

4,263
540,000
249,344

4,950,000

47,459,260
122,281,523

ISSUES

PUBLIC EXPENDITURE
CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

Road Fund
Interest on Borrowings
Reserve and Sinking Funds
Capital Purposes Fund
Miscellaneous Services

.
SUPPLY SERVICES

Total Public Expenditure

CAPITAL ISSUES

Redemption of Debt :
Treasury Bills repaid

Estimate for
'the year ending

31st March,
1958

£

2,295,000
1,876,000

360,000

132,000
4,663,000

74,659,500

79,322,500

Bank Advances repaid
H.M. Treasury Advances repaid
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid

Advances to Government Loans Fund
Issues for Capital Expenditure :

N.I. Housing Trust
Housing Commutation Fund
Capital Purposes Fund

Advances to Herbage Seeds Fund
Issues to Reserve Fund
Advances under the Transport Act (N.I.), 194
Transfer to Exchequer (Temporary Investment"
Balance in Exchequer on 31st March

g
Account

Total Capital Issues
Total

Total Issues out of
Exchequer from

1st April,
1957, to

31st March,
1958

£

2,367,671
1,794,368

326,428
350,000
157,624

4,996,091

76,484,512

81,480,603

12,750,000
4,250,000

89,416
3,425,000

2,200,000
2,930,000

10,911,052
510,000
38,181

889,783
2,000,000

74,735

40,068,167
121,548,770

1st April,
1956, to

. 31st March
1957

£

2,169,823
1,877,926
. 647,690

150,863
4,846,302

69,937,780

74,784,082

.

36,000,000
3,000,000

84.409
3,925,000
1 ,000,000

2,550,000
3,250,000
8,983,840

450,000
277,392

2,326,724
5,600,000

50,076

47,497,441
122,281,523

Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 31st March, 1958. D. A. E. HARKNESS, Secretary.
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NOTE—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following :—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services ; (b) the Northern
1 1 ' "" • • ' • • ' • • • • • • • • • *• «-••>~ *~~—:-' vv~rr,Mt,,r* • -»nH (r\ v^w T.smi Pnrrhs>sp Annuities (iTTiwrialV It is oaid over by the United Kingdom Treasury in instalments based on an


