Account of the Exchequer of Northern Ireland

For the period 1st April, 1957, to 31st March, 1958

RECEIPTS	Estimate for the year ending 31st March, 1958	Total Receipts into Exchequer from			Estimate for	Total Issues out of Exchequer from	
		1st April, 1957, to 31st March, 1958	1st April, 1956, to 31st March, 1957	ISSUES	the year ending 31st March, 1958	1st April, 1957, to 31st March, 1958	1st April, 1956, to 31st March 1957
PUBLIC INCOME	£	£	£		£	£	£
REVENUE-TRANSPERRED TAXES	ļ (PUBLIC EXPENDITURE		. •	
Estate Duties	1,100,000 600,000 805,000 2,300,000	1,268,000 775,600 921,000 2,371,484	1,157,000 804,700 918,000 2,173,926	Consolidated Fund Services Road Fund	2,295,000 1,876,000 360,000	2,367,671 1,794,368 326,428 350,000	2,169,823 1,877,926 647,690
_	4,805,000	5,336,084	5,053,626	Miscellaneous Services	132,000	157,624	150,863
RESIDUARY SHARE OF RESERVED TAXES*	65,943,000	66,915,264	61,731,895		4,663,000	4,996,091	4,846,302
Revenue—Non-Tax				SUPPLY SERVICES	74,659,500	76,484,512	69,937,780
Land Annuities	645,000	645,000	648,000 284,000	Total Public Expenditure	79,322,500	81,480,603	74,784,082
New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) Interest on Advances Transfer from Sinking Funds Miscellaneous Receipts	284,000 1,725,000 165,000 1,000,000	284,000 1,780,968 165,406 871,208	1,566,633 161,870 951,410	rotta ruotto Experiantare		01,400,003	74,764,062
Payments by United Kingdom Government: Social Services (Agreement) Act (N.I.), 1949 Agriculture Act, 1957	4,800,000	4,668,281 850,000	4,424,829				
	8,619,000	9,264,863	8,036,742				
Total Public Income	79,367,000	81,516,211	74,822,263		į		,
CAPITAL RECEIPTS				CAPITAL ISSUES			
alance in Exchequer on 1st April Ioney raised by the Creation of Debt:		50,076	92,564	Redemption of Debt:			
Treasury Bills Advances from H.M. Treasury Advances from Bank Ulster Savings Certificates		12,750,000 1,250,000 4,200,000	16,000,000 1,000,000 3,000,000 5,733,000	Treasury Bills repaid Bank Advances repaid H.M. Treasury Advances repaid Ulster Savings Certificates repaid		12,750,000 4,250,000 89,416 3,425,000	16,000,000 3,000,000 84,409 3,925,000
epayment of Advances to Government Loar epayment of Advances to United Kingdom E	ns Fund	89,416	84,409	Advances to Government Loans Fund Issues for Capital Expenditure:		- .	1,000,000
Ulster Savings Certificates Repayment of Advances for Capital Expendit		5,087,400	1,903,000	N.I. Housing Trust Housing Commutation Fund		2,200,000 2,930,000	2,550,000 3,250,000
N.I. Housing Trust		77,342 2,930,000 10,397,753	1,653,755 3,250,000 8,998,925	Capital Purposes Fund Advances to Herbage Seeds Fund		10,911,052 510,000 38,181	8,983,840 450,000 277,392
Repayment of Advances under G.N.R. Act (Nepayment of Advances to Herbage Seeds Fundersiduary Share—Adjustment for previous yearnsfer from Exchequer (Temporary Investment)	d	200,000	4,263 540,000 249,344	Transfer to Exchequer (Temporary Investment Balance in Exchequer on 31st March	Account	889,783 2,000,000 74,735	2,326,724 5,600,000 50,076
Total Capital	, i	3,000,000	4,950,000	m . 1 A			
1 orai Capitai	<u> </u>	40,032,559	47,459,260	I etal Capit	al Issues	40,068,167	47,497,441
	Total	121,548,770	122,281,523		Total	121,548,770	122,281,523

Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 31st March, 1958.

D. A. E. HARKNESS, Secretary.

^{*} NOTE—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Revenue after deduction of the following:—(b) the Northern Revenue after deduction of the following:—(c) the Northern Revenue after deduction of the